## **RESOLUTION 2011-268**

## RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, AUTHORIZING THE RELEASE OF A ROAD OPENING BOND FOR BLOCK 92, LOT 1, ALSO KNOWN AS 83 GUNNING RIVER ROAD

WHEREAS, Mione Builders the owner of Block 92, Lot 1 also known as 83 Gunning River Road, Barnegat, New Jersey, has requested the release of a Road Opening Bond in the amount of \$800.00, and

WHEREAS, the Water/Sewer Utility Manager has performed an inspection on the subject site and recommends the release of the Road Opening Bond in the amount of \$800.00 minus inspection fees in the amount of \$500.00; now

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey that the Road Opening Bond for Block 92, Lot 1 also known as 83 Gunning River Road is hereby released based on the Water/Sewer Utility Manager letter dated May 16, 2011

## CERTIFICATION

I, Kathleen T. West, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Barnegat Township Committee at their regular meeting held on the 23<sup>rd</sup> day of May, 2011, in the Municipal Court, 900 West Bay Avenue, Barnegat, New Jersey.

Kathleen T. West, RMC Municipal Clerk